Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

113 - Bessemer City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/23/2018 10:59:19 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,680,203.00
$283,000.00
$9,922,710.00
$90,000.00
$29,975,913.00

$16,105,761.58
$5,694,328.42
$3,500,402.06
$1,440,050.16
$1,607,852.00
$0.00

$0.00
$397,216.00
$28,745,610.22

$465,627.58
$1,134,044.00
($668,416.42)

$561,886.36
$10,048,317.02
$10,610,203.38

GENERAL

Actual

$10,021,503.91
$162,729.81
$9,432,628.88
$80,256.71
$19,697,119.31

$8,112,599.82
$3,002,869.95
$1,782,800.01
$815,867.78
$922,031.69
$12,504.70
$0.00
$206,890.79
$14,855,564.74

$108,631.65
$1,452,354.15
($1,343,722.50)

$3,497,832.07
$12,347,702.00
$15,845,534.07

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,658,699.09)
($120,270.19)
($490,081.12)

($9,743.29)
($10,278,793.69)

$7,993,161.76
$2,691,458.47
$1,717,602.05
$624,182.38
$685,820.31
($12,504.70)
$0.00
$190,325.21
$13,890,045.48

($356,995.93)
($318,310.15)
($675,306.08)

$2,935,945.71
$2,299,384.98
$5,235,330.69

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$7,262,832.00
$644,057.00
$55,640.00
$7,962,529.00

$2,121,601.00
$1,591,866.79
$32,252.00
$4,364,017.11
$343,352.19
$0.00

$0.00
$701,055.91
$9,154,145.00

$1,134,044.00
$25,440.00
$1,108,604.00

($83,012.00)
$566,594.00
$483,582.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,621,398.74
$334,530.39
$85,177.69
$2,041,106.82

$820,741.59
$477,275.97
$28,279.60
$1,812,360.48
$108,970.55
$0.00

$0.00
$123,989.53
$3,371,617.72

$541,266.64
$1,194.00
$540,072.64

($790,438.26)
$1,217,611.89
$427,173.63

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($5,641,433.26)

($309,526.61)
$29,537.69

($5,921,422.18)

$1,300,859.41
$1,114,590.82
$3,972.40
$2,551,656.63
$234,381.64
$0.00

$0.00
$577,066.38
$5,782,527.28

($592,777.36)
$24,246.00
($568,531.36)

($707,426.26)
$651,017.89
($56,408.37)
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