## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 06

113 - Bessemer City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,680,203.00	\$10,021,503.91	(\$9,658,699.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$283,000.00	\$162,729.81	(\$120,270.19)	\$7,262,832.00	\$1,621,398.74	(\$5,641,433.26)
Local Sources	\$9,922,710.00	\$9,432,628.88	(\$490,081.12)	\$644,057.00	\$334,530.39	(\$309,526.61)
Other Sources	\$90,000.00	\$80,256.71	(\$9,743.29)	\$55,640.00	\$85,177.69	\$29,537.69
Total Revenues:	\$29,975,913.00	\$19,697,119.31	(\$10,278,793.69)	\$7,962,529.00	\$2,041,106.82	(\$5,921,422.18)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$16,105,761.58	\$8,112,599.82	\$7,993,161.76	\$2,121,601.00	\$820,741.59	\$1,300,859.41
Instructional Support Services	\$5,694,328.42	\$3,002,869.95	\$2,691,458.47	\$1,591,866.79	\$477,275.97	\$1,114,590.82
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,500,402.06	\$1,782,800.01	\$1,717,602.05	\$32,252.00	\$28,279.60	\$3,972.40
Auxiliary Services	\$1,440,050.16	\$815,867.78	\$624,182.38	\$4,364,017.11	\$1,812,360.48	\$2,551,656.63
General Administrative Services	\$1,607,852.00	\$922,031.69	\$685,820.31	\$343,352.19	\$108,970.55	\$234,381.64
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$12,504.70	(\$12,504.70)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$397,216.00	\$206,890.79	\$190,325.21	\$701,055.91	\$123,989.53	\$577,066.38
Total Expenditures:	\$28,745,610.22	\$14,855,564.74	\$13,890,045.48	\$9,154,145.00	\$3,371,617.72	\$5,782,527.28
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$465,627.58	\$108,631.65	(\$356,995.93)	\$1,134,044.00	\$541,266.64	(\$592,777.36)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,134,044.00	\$1,452,354.15	(\$318,310.15)	\$25,440.00	\$1,194.00	\$24,246.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$668,416.42)	(\$1,343,722.50)	(\$675,306.08)	\$1,108,604.00	\$540,072.64	(\$568,531.36)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$561,886.36	\$3,497,832.07	\$2,935,945.71	(\$83,012.00)	(\$790,438.26)	(\$707,426.26)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$10,048,317.02	\$12,347,702.00	\$2,299,384.98	\$566,594.00	\$1,217,611.89	\$651,017.89
Ending Fund Balance:	\$10,610,203.38	\$15,845,534.07	\$5,235,330.69	\$483,582.00	\$427,173.63	(\$56,408.37)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.